

NO. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CHRISTOPHER MALLETT, PETITIONER

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, RESPONDENT

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Robert M. "Robby" Golden
Counsel of Record
Bar # 302647
425 W. Capitol Ave., Suite 1582
Little Rock, AR 72201
(501) 372-8600
robbygolden@robbygolden.com

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. OPINION BELOW	1
II. JURISDICTION	1
III. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES INVOLVED	1
IV. THE STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Introduction.....	2
B. Factual background	2
V. REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	3
VI. CONCLUSION.....	7
VII. APPENDIX	
A. Index of Appendices	
1. April 27, 2023 opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit affirming United States District Court, <u>U.S. v. Mallett</u> , 66 F.4th 734 (8th Cir. 2023).....	A-1
2. June 23, 2023 Order denying Mr. Mallett's Petition for Rehearing	A-4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<u>Johnson v. United States</u> , 559 U.S. 133 (2010)	3, 5
<u>Stokeling v. U.S.</u> , 139 S. Ct 544, 555 (2019)	3, 4, 5
Statutes	
Ark. Code Ann. § 5-12-101 (2022)	5
Ark. Code Ann. 5-12-102 (2022)	4
Fla. Stat. § 812.13 (1995).....	3
18 U.S.C. 924.....	3
